Project Name: DPTS Concrete Bus Shelter Pad Improvement Project

Project Number: 2017-17

IBid Date: Friday, August 25, 2017

Time: 10:00 A.M.

Engineer's Estimate

City Engineering Division

Kinney Contractors, Inc.
19342 E Frontage Rd
Raymond, IL 62560

PH 217-229-3322

William L Kinney, Pres.

MCGE, LLC
2290 N Woodford St
Decatur, IL 62526
PH 217-358-1211

Nathan Hale, Pres.

Christy-Foltz, Inc.
740 S Main St
Decatur, IL 62521

PH 217-428-8601

Mitch Schinzler, Pres.
Thomas Kenney

Otto Baum Company, Inc.
1788 Hubbard Ave
Decatur, IL 62526

PH 217-876-1000

Terry L Baum, Pres.
Matthew D Allen, Sec.

IFund: kinney@roadbuilder.net NathanHale0820@gmail.com thomask@christy-foltz.com mattallen@ottobaum.com
Organization Code:
Object Code:
NL‘;‘;‘N l Pay Item Qry || unit || UnitPrice Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
35200600 |[EARTH EXCAVATION 40| cuyp $40.00 $1,600.00 $40.00 $1,600.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $130.00 $5,200.00 $231.25 $9,250.00
42400200 |[PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH 3420 sQFT $11.25]  $38,475.00| $7.10]  $24,282.00|| $7.50]  $25,650.00| $9.00]  $30,780.00][ $11.00]  $37,620.00
42400300 [[PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6 INCH 760/ SQFT $12.10 $9,196.00]| $8.80 $6,688.00|| $10.00 $7,600.00]| $10.00 $7,600.00]| $17.85|  $13,566.00
42400800 |[DETECTABLE WARNINGS 10| saFT $40.00 $400.00][ $30.00 $300.00]| $40.00 $400.00]| $30.00 $300.00 $37.40 $374.00
44000200 |[DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 32|l sQ YD $42.00 $1,344.00|| $15.00 $480.00|| $20.00 $640.00]( $70.00 $2,240.00) $31.75 $1,016.00
44000600 |[SIDEWALK REMOVAL 2,300|| SQFT $5.00]  $11,500.00)| $2.50 $5,750.00]| $5.00]  $11,500.00]| $7.00]  $16,100.00 $4.85|  $11,155.00
44001700 ||COMBIN I Trem—— 75” FOOT $52.00 $3.900.oo“ $45.00 $3,375.oo|| $43.00 $3,225.00 $100.00 $7,500.00 $108.55 $8,141.25
44213200 [|saw cuTs 100 FooT $5.00 $500.00]| $5.00 $500.00|| $10.70 $1,070.00 $13.00 $1,300.00 $8.30 $830.00
60300405 |[VALVE BOX FRAME TO BE ADJUSTED (RISER) 1| EacH $220.00 $220.00]| $400.00 $400.00][ $150.00 $150.00 $100.00 $100.00 $636.40 $636.40
20008000 ||[REMOVE EXISTING BUS SHELTERS 10| EAcH $500.00 $5,000.00]| $800.00 $8,000.00]| $200.00 $2,000.00]| $600.00 $6,000.00]  $1,230.00]  $12,300.00
Z0009000 "é\')‘;ERiAvEggf' GANCELLATIONS, EXTENSIONS, REDUCTICNS & 1] Lsum $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 ss,ooo.oo” $5,000.00 ss,ooo.oo” $5,000.00 $5.ooo.00|| $5,000.00 $5,000.00
I $0.00]| $0.00|| $0.00]| $0.00
35200600 |[EARTH EXCAVATION 5| cuvyp $40.00 $200.00 $40.00 $200.00|[ $120.00 $600.00]| $130.00 $650.00 $210.00 $1,050.00
42400200 [[PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH 280|[ sQFT $11.25 $3,150.00]| $7.10 $1,988.00|| $8.00 $2,240.00|| $9.00 $2,520.00 $12.00 $3,360.00
42400300 |[PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6 INCH 60/ sQFT $12.10 $726.00]| $8.80 $528.00]( $14.00 $840.00|[ $10.00 $600.00 $19.15 $1,149.00
44000600 [|SIDEWALK REMOVAL 150/ sQFT $5.00 $750.00]| $2.50 $375.00|| $5.00 $750.00]| $7.00 $1,050.00 $6.00 $900.00
44213200 |[sAw cuTs 10/ FooT $5.00 $50.00|( $5.00 $50.00|| $10.00 $100.00]| $13.00 $130.00 $8.30 $83.00
X5220090 |[CONCRETE STRUCTURES (RETAINING WALL) 50| FOOT $61.00 $3,050.00]| $70.00 $3,500.00]| $55.00 $2,750.00]| $85.00 $4,250.00 $90.00 $4,500.00
70008000 |REMOVE EXISTING BUS SHELTER 1| EacH $500.00 $500.00][ $800.00 $800.00][ $200.00 $200.00]| $600.00 $600.00]  $1,951.00 $1,951.00
20075496 ||CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REMOVAL 40| FooT $20.00 $800.00 $25.00 $1,000.00]| $8.00 $320.00 $40.00 $1,600.00]| $60.00 $2,400.00
[TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED) $77,135.00) $56,375.00 $59,235.00 $82,120.00 $99,888.65
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE -26.91% 23.21% 6.46% 29.50%
TOTAL ALTERNATE A (AS CORRECTED) $9,226.00) $8,441.00 $7,800.00 $11,400.00 $15,393.00
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE -8.51% -15.46% 23.56% 66.84%
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A (AS CORRECTED) $82,285.00) $64,816.00) $67,035.00 $93,520.00) $115,281.65
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE [ -21.23% || -18.53% || 13.65% 40.10%

Z A

S—=26-(z

Matthew C. Newell, P.E., City Engineer

Date

Page 1 of 1



